
2024 Western Ranges District Sports Calendar

Sport Age Level Sex District Trial Type District Venue Nominations 
Due Date

District Trial 
Date

Regional Trial 
Date

Regional Trial 
End Date

District Trial Convenor and Base 
School

AFL 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Limestone Park Fri 23 Feb 24 Fri 01 Mar 24 Tue 12 Mar 24Mandi Williamson (Deebing Heights SS)

AFL 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Limestone Park Fri 23 Feb 24 Fri 01 Mar 24 Mon 11 Mar 24Nigel Burgess (Rosewood SHS)

AFL 13-15 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Faith Lutheran College Thu 15 Feb 24 Thu 29 Feb 24 Thu 07 Mar 24Matthew Cripps (Faith Lutheran College)

AFL 13-15 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Tue 20 Feb 24 Tue 05 Mar 24Stephanie O'Brien (Bremer SHS)

Baseball 12-14 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Thu 23 Nov 23 Tue 30 Jan 24Michael Bozhoff (Bremer SHS)

Baseball 15-18 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Thu 23 Nov 23 Tue 30 Jan 24Michael Bozhoff (Bremer SHS)

Basketball 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Bremer State High School Fri 16 Feb 24 Fri 23 Feb 24 Thu 07 Mar 24Daniel Johnson

Basketball 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Bremer State High School Fri 16 Feb 24 Fri 23 Feb 24 Thu 07 Mar 24Calvin Hegvold (Silkstone SS)

Basketball 13-16 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Bremer State High School Tue 13 Feb 24 Tue 20 Feb 24 Tue 27 Feb 24Grant Kirk-Lauritsen (Bremer SHS)

Basketball 13-16 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Bremer State High School Tue 13 Feb 24 Tue 20 Feb 24 Tue 27 Feb 24Calvin Hegvold (Silkstone SS)

Basketball 17-19 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Bremer State High School Wed 28 Feb 24 Wed 06 Mar 24 Thu 14 Mar 24James Ringholt (Bremer SHS)

Basketball 17-19 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Bremer State High School Wed 28 Feb 24 Wed 06 Mar 24 Thu 14 Mar 24Grant Kirk-Lauritsen (Bremer SHS)

Cricket 10-12 yrs Boys Full Day Trial West Moreton Anglican College Wed 10 Jul 24 Wed 17 Jul 24 Wed 24 Jul 24 Thu 25 Jul 24Matthew Grassick (Fernvale SS)

Cricket 10-12 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 10 Jul 24 Tue 23 Jul 24Matthew Grassick (Fernvale SS)

Cricket 13-15 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Tue 27 Aug 24 Tue 03 Sep 24 Wed 04 Sep 24Mitchell Thompson (West Moreton Anglican)

Cricket 13-15 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 31 Jul 24 Tue 06 Aug 24Zach McAlloon (St Mary's College)

Cricket 16-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Thu 23 Nov 23 Thu 01 Feb 24David Lyons (Boonah SHS)

Cricket 16-19 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Thu 23 Nov 23 Thu 01 Feb 24Zach McAlloon (St Mary's College)

Cross Country 10-19 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial IGS Grammar Arms Park Thu 02 May 24 Thu 09 May 24 Wed 22 May 24Aaron Lutter (Harrisville SS)

Football 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Western Pride FC, Flinders View Wed 24 Apr 24 Wed 01 May 24 Tue 28 May 24Damien Butler (Aratula SS)

Football 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Western Pride FC, Flinders View Wed 24 Apr 24 Wed 01 May 24 Tue 28 May 24Damien Butler (Aratula SS)

Football 13-15 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich State High School Wed 31 Jan 24 Tue 06 Feb 24 Tue 13 Feb 24Matthew Maticic (Laidley SHS)

Football 13-16 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich State High School Thu 25 Jan 24 Wed 31 Jan 24 Thu 08 Feb 24Jacob Veraart (Lowood SHS)

Football 16-19 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Wed 31 Jan 24 Tue 13 Feb 24Giverny Kenman (Bremer SHS)

Football 17-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Thu 25 Jan 24 Thu 08 Feb 24Thomas Jones (Ipswich SHS)

Futsal 13-14 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Tue 09 Jul 24 Mon 15 Jul 24 Thu 25 Jul 24Lauren Herring (Ipswich SHS)

Futsal 13-14 yrs Girls Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Tue 09 Jul 24 Mon 15 Jul 24 Tue 23 Jul 24Jacob Veraart (Lowood SHS)

Futsal 15-16 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Tue 09 Jul 24 Mon 15 Jul 24 Thu 25 Jul 24Matthew Maticic (Laidley SHS)

Futsal 15-16 yrs Girls Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Tue 09 Jul 24 Mon 15 Jul 24 Tue 23 Jul 24James Fludder (St Mary's College)

Golf 10-19 yrs Boys & Girls Direct Nomination N/A Tue 05 Mar 24 Tue 12 Mar 24Will Peasley-MacFarlane (Hatton Vale SS)

Hockey 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Hockey, Raceview Mon 04 Mar 24 Fri 08 Mar 24 Wed 27 Mar 24Loretta Steele (Churchill SS)
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Hockey 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Hockey, Raceview Mon 04 Mar 24 Fri 08 Mar 24 Wed 27 Mar 24Loretta Steele (Churchill SS)

Hockey 13-15 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Wed 21 Feb 24 Tue 05 Mar 24Adriana Silcock (Lowood SHS)

Hockey 13-15 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Hockey, Raceview Wed 21 Feb 24 Wed 28 Feb 24 Tue 05 Mar 24Kerri Orr (Bremer SHS)

Netball 10-11 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Netball Association Tue 27 Feb 24 Wed 06 Mar 24 Tue 12 Mar 24Deborah Van Den Berg (Haigslea SS)

Netball 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Netball Association Tue 27 Feb 24 Wed 06 Mar 24 Tue 12 Mar 24Georgia Margalit (Bremer SHS)

Netball 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Netball Association Tue 27 Feb 24 Wed 06 Mar 24 Tue 12 Mar 24Deborah Van Den Berg (Haigslea SS)

Netball 13-15 yrs Girls Full Day Trial West Moreton Anglican College Wed 31 Jan 24 Wed 07 Feb 24 Thu 15 Feb 24Melissa Gillies (Lowood SHS)

Netball 16-19 yrs Girls Full Day Trial West Moreton Anglican College Wed 31 Jan 24 Wed 07 Feb 24 Thu 15 Feb 24Melissa Gillies (Lowood SHS)

Rugby League 10-11 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Brothers, Ipswich Wed 20 Mar 24 Wed 27 Mar 24 Thu 18 Apr 24Peter Poole (Ipswich SHS)

Rugby League 11-12 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Brothers, Ipswich Wed 20 Mar 24 Wed 27 Mar 24 Thu 18 Apr 24Peter Poole (Ipswich SHS)

Rugby League 11-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich State High School Fri 31 May 24 Wed 05 Jun 24 Thu 13 Jun 24Matthew Hogan (St Joseph's Primary)

Rugby League 13-14 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich State High School Fri 31 May 24 Wed 05 Jun 24 Thu 13 Jun 24Nikki Cox (Ipswich SHS)

Rugby League 14-15 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Brothers, Ipswich Wed 14 Feb 24 Wed 21 Feb 24 Wed 28 Feb 24Paul Lowe (Bremer SHS)

Rugby League 15-16 Yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Thu 22 Feb 24 Thu 29 Feb 24Shane De Jager (Bremer SHS)

Rugby League 16-18 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Brothers, Ipswich Wed 14 Feb 24 Wed 21 Feb 24 Wed 28 Feb 24Michael Armstrong (Laidley SHS)

Rugby League 17-18 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Thu 22 Feb 24 Thu 29 Feb 24John Morris (Laidley SHS)

Rugby Union 11-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial West Moreton Anglican College Fri 26 Apr 24 Thu 02 May 24 Thu 09 May 24Ben O'Connell (West Moreton Anglican)

Rugby Union 14-15 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Wed 17 Apr 24 Wed 24 Apr 24 Thu 02 May 24Thomas Kent (Faith Lutheran College)

Rugby Union 17-18 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Thu 22 Feb 24 Thu 29 Feb 24 Thu 07 Mar 24Billy Leal (Faith Lutheran College)

Rugby Union 7s 15-16 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Tue 27 Feb 24 Tue 05 Mar 24Keith Perrett (Lowood SS)

Rugby Union 7s 17-18 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Tue 27 Feb 24 Tue 05 Mar 24Sarah Ryan (Ipswich SHS)

Softball 10-12 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Thu 23 May 24 Thu 30 May 24Bevan Baker (Churchill SS)

Softball 10-12 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Thu 23 May 24 Thu 30 May 24Bevan Baker (Churchill SS)

Softball 13-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Tue 27 Feb 24 Tue 05 Mar 24Bronwyn Dawber (Rosewood SHS)

Softball 13-19 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Tue 27 Feb 24 Tue 05 Mar 24Bronwyn Dawber (Rosewood SHS)

Squash 10-19 yrs Boys & Girls Direct Nomination N/A Fri 01 Mar 24 Thu 07 Mar 24Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Surfing 13-19 yrs Boys & Girls Direct Nomination N/A Thu 08 Feb 24 Thu 23 May 24Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Swimming 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial Lockyer Valley Sports & Aquatic CentreThu 25 Jan 24 Thu 08 Feb 24 Wed 21 Feb 24Matthew Hogan (St Joseph's Primary)

Swimming 13-19 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial Lockyer Valley Sports & Aquatic CentreThu 25 Jan 24 Thu 08 Feb 24 Wed 21 Feb 24Matthew Hogan (St Joseph's Primary)

Tennis 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial Ipswich Tennis (Beau Devlin) Mon 04 Mar 24 Mon 11 Mar 24 Tue 26 Mar 24Levi Thomson-Matthews (Ipswich Central SS)

Tennis 13-19 yrs Boys & Girls 1/2 Day Trial St Edmund's College Thu 16 Nov 23 Thu 23 Nov 23 Tue 06 Feb 24Max Luxton (St Edmund's College)

Touch 10-12 yrs Boys 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Mon 26 Feb 24 Mon 04 Mar 24 Thu 28 Mar 24Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Touch 10-12 yrs Girls 1/2 Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Mon 26 Feb 24 Mon 04 Mar 24 Thu 28 Mar 24Melita Hines (Rosewood SS)

Touch 13-15 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Wed 28 Feb 24 Mon 04 Mar 24 Tue 26 Mar 24Ella Taylor (Bremer SHS)

Touch 13-15 yrs Girls Full Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Wed 28 Feb 24 Mon 04 Mar 24 Tue 26 Mar 24Ella Taylor (Bremer SHS)

Touch 16-18 yrs Boys Full Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Wed 28 Feb 24 Mon 04 Mar 24 Tue 26 Mar 24Michael Armstrong (Laidley SHS)

Touch 16-18 yrs Girls Full Day Trial Ipswich Touch, Leichhardt Wed 28 Feb 24 Mon 04 Mar 24 Tue 26 Mar 24Michael Armstrong (Laidley SHS)

Track & Field 10-12 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial TBA Thu 25 Jul 24 Tue 27 Aug 24 Wed 28 Aug 24Michael Bozhoff (Bremer SHS)
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Track & Field 13-19 yrs Boys & Girls Full Day Trial TBA Thu 25 Jul 24 Tue 27 Aug 24 Wed 28 Aug 24Michael Bozhoff (Bremer SHS)

Triathlon 11-19 yrs Boys & Girls Direct Nomination N/A Sat 26 Oct 24 Sun 27 Oct 24N/A

Volleyball 12-15 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Mon 29 Jan 24 Thu 01 Feb 24 Mon 12 Feb 24Riley Baxter (St Edmund's College)

Volleyball 12-15 yrs Girls Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Mon 29 Jan 24 Thu 01 Feb 24 Mon 12 Feb 24Nikea Weier (Ipswich SHS)

Volleyball 16-19 yrs Boys Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Wed 31 Jan 24 Wed 07 Feb 24 Mon 19 Feb 24Tomika Peasley-MacFarlane (Hatton Vale SS)

Volleyball 16-19 yrs Girls Afterschool Trial Bremer State High School Wed 31 Jan 24 Wed 07 Feb 24 Mon 19 Feb 24Tomika Peasley-MacFarlane (Hatton Vale SS)

Water Polo 13-19 yrs Boys Direct Nomination N/A Thu 23 Nov 23 Thu 15 Feb 24Elizabeth Lyons (Boonah SHS)

Water Polo 13-19 yrs Girls Direct Nomination N/A Thu 23 Nov 23 Thu 15 Feb 24Elizabeth Lyons (Boonah SHS)

Page 3 of 3Last Printed: 31/01/2024 1:18:25 PM


